

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE RECORDS

District : Darjeeling
In the Court of : Judicial Magistrate , Mungpoo

No. GR 69 of 2016

STATE vs Ashis Rai & Sarita Rai

GR No. 69/2016
CNR No. WBDJ 130000322017
Reg No. 03/2019

Order No. 67
Dated 11.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present.

The accused persons Ashish Rai & Sarita Tamang are absent by a petition u/s 317 CrPc.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed and kept with the record.

No SR is received.

The court is functioning in a limited manner in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 01.01.2022 and the order of the Ld. District Judge vide Order No.08/E dated 27.1.2022 & resolution of the local bar association vide resolution dated 25.01.2022.

Issue fresh summons upon PW 1 at once.

Fix 02.03.2022 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo
J.O. Code WB 1433